## Tables 1 to 5 Showing Proposed Car Park Tariff Increases for 2018/19

**Table 1: Baldock - proposed tariffs** 

	The Twitchell		
	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19	
Up to 3 hours	£1.00	£1.10	
Over 3 hours	£1.50	£1.60	

Table 2.1: Hitchin short stay – proposed tariffs

	St Mary's Square, Portmill East and West, Biggin Lane and Christchurch	
	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19
Up to 1 hour	£1.20	£1.30
Up to 2 hours	£2.20	£2.40
Up to 3 hours	£3.50	£4.00
Up to 4 hours	£5.00	£5.50
After 3pm: up to 1hr	£1.20	£1.30
After 3pm: up to 2hrs	£1.20	£1.30
After 3pm: up to 3hrs	£1.20	£1.30

Table 2.2: Hitchin long stay – proposed tariffs

	Lairage MSCP		Bancroft and Woodside	
	Monday-Saturday		Monday-Saturday	
	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19
Up to 1hr	£1.00	£1.10	£1.00	£1.10
Up to 2hrs	£1.00	£1.10	£2.00	£2.20
Up to 3hrs	£2.00	£2.20	£2.50	£3.00
Up to 4hrs	£2.00	£2.20	£4.70	£5.00
Over 4hrs	£4.20	£4.40	£4.70	£5.00
After 3pm: up to 1hr	£1.00	£1.10	£1.00	£1.10
After 3pm: up to 2hrs	£1.00	£1.10	£1.20	£1.30
After 3pm: up to 3hrs	£1.20	£1.30	£1.20	£1.30

Table 3.1: Letchworth short stay – proposed tariffs

	MSCP L1 to L3		Town Hall		Norton Common	
	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19
Up to 1 hour	60p	70p	£1.00	£1.10	£0.00	£0.00
Up to 2 hours	£1.20	£1.40	£1.70	£1.90	£0.00	£0.00
Up to 3 hours	£2.30	£2.40	£3.00	£3.20	£1.50	£1.70
Up to 4 hours	£4.20	£4.40	£4.70	£4.90	£1.50	£1.70
Up to 5 hours	-	1	1	-	£4.50	£4.70

Table 3.2: Letchworth long stay - proposed tariffs

	MSCP L4 to L9		Hillshot	
	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19
Up to 1 hour	60p	70p	60p	70p
Up to 2 hours	£1.20	£1.40	£1.20	£1.40
Up to 3 hours	£2.30	£2.40	£2.30	£2.40
Over 3 hours	£4.70	£4.90	£4.70	£4.90

Table 4.1: Royston short stay – proposed tariffs

	Angel Pavement / Market Place / Priory Gardens		Princes	Mews
	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19
Up to 1 hour	50p	60p	60p	70p
Up to 2 hours	£1.20	£1.40	£1.20	£1.40
Up to 3 hours	£3.50	£3.70	£4.70	£4.90
Over 3 hours	-	-	£7.00	£7.40

Table 4.2: Royston long stay – proposed tariffs

	The Warren		Civic Centre	/ Town Hall
	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19
Up to 1 hour	50p	60p	50p	60p
Up to 2 hours	£1.00	£1.20	50p	70р
Up to 3 hours	£1.70	£1.80	£1.00	£1.10
Over 3 hours	£3.60	£3.80	£3.20	£3.40

Table 5: Knebworth – proposed tariffs

	St Martin's Road		
	Current 2017/18	Proposed 2018/19	
Up to 30mins	20p	30p	
Up to 1 hour	50p	60p	
Up to 2 hours	£1.20	£1.40	
Up to 3 hours	£2.00	£2.10	
Up to 4 hours	£4.00	£4.20	